PLYMOUTH'S ANNUAL BLUEBERRY FESTIVAL FAST-PITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT 12U, 14U and High School (16U&18U)* August 30- September 2, 2024

TOURNAMENT INFORMATION:

- ❖ 4 Game Guarantee, Double Elimination Bracket (WEATHER PERMITTING)
- ❖ 75 Minute Games, Finish the inning** (**Inclement Weather Drop Dead)
- Registration Fee: \$400 Non-Refundable after deadline date
 - > Make checks payable to: PYSL or Plymouth Youth Softball League
 - > Attn: Tara Ganshorn, PO Box 405, Plymouth, IN 46563
 - > For additional tournament inquiries email plymouthyouthsoftball@gmail.com
 - > Entry Deadline: Payment must be postmarked by August 16, 2024
 - Registration form and copy of insurance may be emailed at any time to <u>plymouthyouthsoftball@gmail.com</u> to hold registration slot with payment expected by the registration deadline.
- Division champions receive registration fee reimbursement as tournament prize
- ♦ Divisions are expected to be 12U, 14U, and High School* *contingent on the number of teams registered in each division.
- ❖ Games could begin Friday night (dependent on the number of teams registered)
- Championship game for High School division will be played on Monday
- Championship games for 12U & 14U may be played on Monday (dependent on weather and teams registered)

PLEASE COMPLETE AND REMIT THIS PORTION WITH A COPY OF YOUR INSURANCE

TEAM NAME

12U____14U_____ High School 16U______ High School 18U

COACH NAME:

TEAM ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

COACH CONTACT PHONE:

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Please have the parent or guardian of your players sign the liability release form and email it to plymouthyouthsoftball@gmail.com. You may also bring it with you to the tournament, however the completed form with all players intending to play at any point during the tournament must be turned in prior to the team's first game of the tournament.